Covering Serial Nos. 825/08/1001 upwards
James H. Heal & Co. Ltd. Publication 290-825$A
Halifax, England ©James H Heal & Co Ltd. 2008
DYNAWASH
Durability Wash Tester
Model 825
Table of contents
1. CONTENTS 2

Document: 290-825$A
Page 17 of 19
How to order spare parts
When ordering Spare Parts or contacting HEALINK always quote the full Serial Number as
shown in the diagram below, followed by the stock code and description of the part
required.
Figure 8:  Example serial number label
Spare parts list
Stock code Description
133-123 Tubular Heating Element
195-236 Temperature Sensor
195-237 Compression Gland
195-240 Lock Nut
130-854 Fuse Ultra Rapid
130-852 Fuse 100 mA Semi Delay
130-825 Fuse 1A 20mm Antisurge
130-820 Fuse 5A Antisurge
130-848 Fuse 250mA 20mm Antisurge
527-035 Bearing Assembly
387-402 V Belt
327-213 Drain hose
393-549 Hose clamp
779-208 Water inlet hose (blue)
381-721 Torx screwdriver
James H. Heal & Co. Ltd Dynawash Operator’s Guide
Document: 290-825$A
Page 18 of 19
Stock Code Accessories
766-200 HEAL'S Grey Scale for assessing Change in Colour ISO 105 A02
766-201 HEAL'S Grey Scale for assessing Staining ISO 105 A03
 Detergents
706-723 Persil (not automatic) - per pack (approx. 900g)
706-724 Persil Heavy Duty, Low Lather (automatic, non-biological) - per pack (approx. 3 kg)
706-650 HEAL'S ECE Formulation Phosphate Reference Detergent (B) - per tub (2kg)
706-651 HEAL'S ECE Formulation Phosphate Reference Detergent (B) - per box (15kg)
203-919 Certificate of Conformity for HEAL'S ECE Reference Detergent (B)
 Makeweights
702-402 M & S Polyester Makeweights - per pack (1 kg)  Size : 220 x 220 + 5mm  Weight: 50 + 5g
203-928 Certificate of Conformity for M & S Makeweights
702-530 HEAL'S ISO Polyester Makeweights - per pack ( 1kg)
 Complies with BS EN 26330: 1994, ISO 6330: 1984 and Next
203-926 Certificate of Conformity for HEAL'S ISO Makeweights 702-530
702-531 HEAL'S ISO Polyester Makeweights - per pack (1 kg)
 Complies with BS EN ISO 6330: 2001 (EN ISO 6330: 2000)
203-927 Certificate of Conformity for HEAL'S ISO Makeweights 702-531
8. CONSUMABLES
James H. Heal & Co. Ltd Dynawash Operator’s Guide
Document: 290-825$A
Page 19 of 19
CE compliance statements
MACHINERY DIRECTIVE (98/37/EC)
Implemented in the UK through the following:
Supply of Machinery (Safety) Regulations 1992
(SI 1992 No. 3073)
Supply of Machinery (Safety) (Amendment) Regulations 1994
(SI 1994 No. 2063)
Supply of Machinery (Safety) (Amendment) Regulations 2005
(SI 2005 No. 831)
LOW VOLTAGE DIRECTIVE (73/23/EEC)
Implemented in the UK through the following:
Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 1994
(SI 1994 No. 3260)
ELECTROMAGNETIC COMPATIBILITY (EMC) DIRECTIVE (89/336/EEC)
( see Note 1 below )
Implemented in the UK through the following:
Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC) Regulations 2005
(SI 2005 No. 281)
9. CE COMPLIANCE